

KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED

Amendment No. 2 dated 06.10.2016

RFQ for Development of Marine Liquid Terminal – II at Kamarajar Port on DBFOT basis - Reg.

Sl. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause		Amended Clause	
		Event Description	Estimated Date	Event Description	Estimated Date
1.	Introduction, Cl. 1.3, Pg. - 4	Sale of RFQ document	30.06.2016	Sale of RFQ document	30.06.2016
		Last date for receiving queries	01.08.2016	Last date for receiving queries	01.08.2016
		Pre-Application Conference	04.08.2016	Pre-Application Conference	01.10.2016
		Authority response to queries latest by	10.08.2016	Authority response to queries latest by	06.10.2016
		Application Due Date	23.08.2016	Application Due Date	21.10.2016
		Announcement of short-list	Within 15 days of Application Due Date	Announcement of short-list	Within 15 days of Application Due Date
		2.	Introduction, Cl. 1.4, Pg. - 4	Pre- Application Conference: The date and time of the Pre-Application Conference shall be: Date: 04.08.2016 Time: 11.30 Hrs Venue: Kamarajar Port Administrative Office Building, Vallur, Chennai-120	
O&M Experience: In the event that the Applicant does not have such experience, it should furnish an undertaking that is selected to undertake the Project, it shall, for a period of at least 5 (five) years from the date of commercial operation of the Project, enter into an agreement for entrusting its operation and maintenance (O&M) obligations to an entity having the aforesaid experience, failing which the Concession Agreement shall be liable to termination				O&M Experience: <i>The Applicant shall, [in the case of a Consortium, include a Member who shall subscribe and continue to hold at least 10% (ten per cent) of the subscribed and paid up equity of the SPV for a period of 5 (five) years from the date of commercial operation of the Project, and has either by itself or through its Associate, experience of 5 (five) years or more in operation and maintenance (O&M) of Category 1 projects specified in Clause 3.2.1, which have an aggregate capital cost equal to the Estimated Project</i>	
3.	O & M Experience, Cl. 2.2.3, Pg. 8	O&M Experience: In the event that the Applicant does not have such experience, it should furnish an undertaking that is selected to undertake the Project, it shall, for a period of at least 5 (five) years from the date of commercial operation of the Project, enter into an agreement for entrusting its operation and maintenance (O&M) obligations to an entity having the aforesaid experience, failing which the Concession Agreement shall be liable to termination		O&M Experience: <i>The Applicant shall, [in the case of a Consortium, include a Member who shall subscribe and continue to hold at least 10% (ten per cent) of the subscribed and paid up equity of the SPV for a period of 5 (five) years from the date of commercial operation of the Project, and has either by itself or through its Associate, experience of 5 (five) years or more in operation and maintenance (O&M) of Category 1 projects specified in Clause 3.2.1, which have an aggregate capital cost equal to the Estimated Project</i>	

KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED

Amendment No. 2 dated 06.10.2016

RFQ for Development of Marine Liquid Terminal – II at Kamarajar Port on DBFOT basis - Reg.

Sl. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
			<p><i>Cost. In case the Applicant is not a Consortium, it shall be eligible only if it has equivalent experience of its own or through its Associates.</i></p> <p>In the event that the Applicant does not have such experience, it should furnish an undertaking that if selected to undertake the Project, it shall for a period of at least 5 (five) years from the date of commercial operation of the Project, enter into an agreement for entrusting its operation & maintenance (O&M) obligations to an entity having the aforesaid experience, failing which the Concession Agreement shall be liable to termination].</p>